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“The bicycle has a soul. If you succeed to love it, it will give you emotions that you will never forget.” —Mario Cipollini

Inside this issue:
      
      Pg. 1 & 3        President’s Corner                                 
 
      Pg. 2                Kids Corner   
      
      Pg. 3                EBC 2011 Awards

      Pg. 4 & 5        Banquet Photos  
    
      Pg. 6                JAN. Ride Schedule

      Pg. 7 & 8        2011 Final Mileage Stats

      Pg. 8	              New & Renewing Members 
                                & Club Jersey Info

n E WS L E T T E R  O F  T H E  E VA N S V I L L E  B I C Y C L E  C L U B ,  E VA N S V I L L E ,  I N D I A NA

The social hour was just that and it was so great to see folks I hadn’t seen since Au-
gust.  Kirby’s presented a fantastic buffet dinner.  And the program for the evening 
was educational, interesting and entertaining.  The room was quite full with over 
70 members in attendance.    A giant thank you to the Kirby staff and especially to 
Vicky Ashworth and Hope Rold Jenkins for their role in co-chairing the event. 

Door prizes were provided by Gilles cycling and fitness and The Guitar Lab 
and winning names were drawn throughout the evening for the various prizes.
Gilles provided several monetary gift certificates ranging from $25-$100.00
Tee shirt and one month of either Guitar or Piano lessons from Guitar lab.

We were privileged to have as our honored guest, Executive Director of Bicycle 
Indiana, Nancy Tibett accompanied by her husband/chauffer.  Nancy gave a short 
talk on the recent projects of the organization plus two important announcements:  
Number one Bicycle Indiana license plates were approved and are now available 
to all Indiana residents and our own DARLENE WEFEL HAS BEEN ELECTED 
PRESIDENT of Bicycle Indiana for 2012.  

As per expectations, Rusty introduces and personalizes each rider with a photo, 
number of miles ridden and a theme; this year Rusty introduced each rider and his 
or her mileage with a Jeopardy answer about the rider and then we, the audience 
are to (in question form) announce who that rider was in the picture.  It was great 
fun.  

But this year Rusty was on the receiving end of some might fine “thank you’s” from 
the club.

Bill Voegel presented Rusty with a commerative, one of a kind, personalized, hand-
made cherry clock.  It is absolutely gorgeous and it is possible that a picture of it 
may be elsewhere in this month’s Bikewriter.
	 		

In Addition
Darlene Wefel presented Rusty with a commemorative GPM jersey for his long 
enduring service to the Great Pumpkin Metric in many different capacities over 
the years. 

A slate of possible 2012 board members was presented and after asking for nomi-
nations from the floor and hearing non; the nominations were closed, a vote was 
taken and the following were elected to serve for year 2012
	

Paul Jensen, The President’s Corner

Did we have a great time at the banquet or what? 
President		  Paul Jensen
	
Vice President		  Bill Majors
	
Secretary		  Diane Bies
	
Treasurer		  Darlene Wefel
	
At Large		  Gary Gardner
	
At Large		  Cindy Jones
	
At Large		  Bill Voegel

Appointed positions were made for the 
coming year and the following will vol-
unteer both time and expertise in 2012:
	
Statistician		  Rusty Yeager
	
Tour Director		  Diane Bies

GPM Director		  Darlene Wefel
	
Membership		  Bill Voegel
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Our monthly club meeting is on the 
second Thursday of every month 
except January at the Pizza Chef 
in Newburgh Indiana at 6:30 PM.

Evansville Bicycle Club, Inc. 
Mission Statement

The Evansville Bicycle Club Inc. 
is an organization formed to 
promote bicycling in the Tri-
State area.  We advocate bicycle 
safety and education in our local 
communities by participating in 
and supporting health, fitness 
and cycling activities.  The club 
provides the opportunity for cy-
clist of all ages and abilities to 
partake in cycling activities on a 
regular basis by offering a vari-
ety of rides weekly.

Congratulations to the 16 Youth 
Cyclists who received Mileage 
Awards for 2011!  

The revamped Youth Cycling 
Program has increased ridership 
267% since its inception.  

This year’s Youth Cyclists also in-
creased their Mileage by 21% from 
2010.  More Kids 
riding More Miles!  
Super Job EBC
Youth Cyclists!

As a result of the re-
quirement that our 
Youth Cyclists be 
EBC Members, and 
be accompanied 
by a Member Par-
ent or Grandparent, 
any Growth in the 
Youth Cycling Pro-
gram will closely parallel Growth 
in “EBC Family Member-ships!”  
We need the support of every EBC 
Member in promoting the EBC as 
“The Family place to Ride!” 

Go to the EBC website and down-
load a copy of the Youth Cycling 
Program guidelines.  Pass them 
out to Family & Friends!  Join our 
Facebook group “EBC Kids!” and 
upload photos and success 
stories.

Plan NOW to have a trailer, 
tag-a-long, tandem or youth 
bicycle in good working order 
so you are ready to Hit The 
Road with Your Youth Cyclist!

Thank You for your 
tremendous sup- 
port of the Youth 
Cycling Program in 
2011.  Let’s work to-
gether to make  2012 
another huge success!

Keith Weyer,
Youth Cycling 
Program Director

ebc kids corner



EBC 2011 CONTACTS
  Paul Jensen—President
  812-760-6158

  Bill Majors—Vice President 

  Diane Bies—Secretary & Tour Director
  812-473-3546

  Darlene Wefel—Treasurer &
  GPM Coordinator
  812-568-9828

  Gary Gardner—Board of Directors
  812-853-0476

  Cindy Jones—Board of Directors
  812-853-0476

  Bill Voegel—Board of Directors &  
   Membership
  Dustchamp@aol.com
  812-925-6620 (home)

  Keith Weyer—Youth Cycling Program     	
  Director 812-629-8184
  tkweyer@sbcglobal.net

  Rusty Yeager—Statistician
  812-402-1787

  Ann Pendley—Publicity
  812-573-9189

  Jay Vercellotti—Webmaster
  812-746-9350

  Paul Sluder—Newsletter Editor
  fixedgear66@clearwire.net
  904-434-7227

   www.evansvillebicycleclub.org
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Newsletter		  Paul Sluder
	
Youth Director		  Keith Weyer

Webmaster		  Jay Vercellotti
	
Publicity		  Ann Pendley
	
From the bottom, middle and top of my 
heart, I wish to thank all of those who 
volunteered for the many different efforts 

Paul Jensen, The President’s Corner (continued from page 1)

in which the EBC participated in year 
2011.  The reputation of the Evansville 
Bicycle Club has taken on new meaning 
in the tri-state area and we should all be 
proud of that.

Let’s look forward to a bigger better 2012

Cheers,
Parthur

ebc banquet awards 
201 1  Mileage based awards

Female and overall mileage leader:  Diane Bies
Male mileage leader:  Bill Voegel
Commuter mileage:  Tom Ballard

Century leager:  Rusty Yeager
 

Voted awards
Ride Host of the Year:  Darlene Wefel and Jane Buchta - Hot Summer Ride

Rookie of the Year:  Bill Majors
Volunteer of the Year:  Paul Jensen

 

Unofficial awards
Lonely Hearts Club recipient:  Kathy Voegel

Appreciation award presented by Bill Voegel:  Rusty Yeager
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Photos Courtesy of Mark Oliver
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continued on page 8

Evansville Bicycle Club – 2011 Club Mileage through 12/31/2011
Overall Standings

Club Member Exp. Ride
Host

100
Miles

No. of 
Rides

Club
Miles

1 Bies, Diane 6/1/12 24 273 8285
2 Voegel, Bill 4/1/12 22 256 8034
3 Carter, Archie 12/1/12 16 144 5330
4 Holland, Diana 11/1/12 11 148 5129
5 Johnson, Bill 7/1/12 12 127 4478
6 Loehrlein, Colette 10/1/12 11 120 4138
7 Majors, Bill 12/1/12 1 141 3669
8 Weyer, Keith 2/1/14 1 1 114 3070
9 Jones, Cindy 12/1/12 1 8 80 2530

10 Feller, Randy 11/1/12 1 71 2189
11 Yeager, Rusty 6/1/12 70 57 2178
12 Leader, Caron 3/1/12 1 69 2089
13 Gardner, Gary 4/1/12 1 60 74 1762
14 Rold, Hope Jenkins 1/1/12 1 68 1572
15 Silke, Randy 6/1/12 50 1506
16 Hanft, Renee' 4/1/12 67 1504
17 Jensen, Paul 10/1/11 58 1472
18 Robertson, Janet 2/1/12 1 61 1420
19 Boren, Mike 9/1/12 1 48 1320
20 Kuykendall, Dave 9/1/12 11 14 1253
21 Gerbig, Steve 11/1/12 31 41 1245
22 Gardner, Opal 4/1/12 1 49 1077
23 Flynn, David 1/1/12 1 30 1036
23 Williams, Mary 9/1/12 44 1036
25 Ashworth, David 12/1/12 34 1023
26 Hayden, Darin 11/1/12 37 1017
27 Ashworth, Vicky 12/1/12 42 1000
28 Watson, Craig 9/1/12 30 971
29 Hudson, Hank 6/1/12 2 25 961
30 Brouillard, Gene 5/1/13 37 947
31 May, Dan 5/1/11 28 919
32 Lonnberg, Kelly 11/1/12 39 867
33 Wefel, Darlene 11/1/12 2 30 794
34 Nassr, Khaled 5/1/12 28 788
35 Niethammer, Jim 12/1/12 4 23 755
36 Janowski, Robert 7/1/12 29 751
37 Vercellotti, Jay 11/1/11 31 744
38 Lambert, Will 6/1/12 3 12 638
39 Benton, John 8/1/12 1 16 588
40 Jones, Curt D. 12/1/12 29 582
41 Heng, David 4/1/12 21 568
42 Pendley, Ann 12/1/12 1 15 556
43 Brindle, Matt 5/1/12 31 539
44 File, Jon-Paul 10/1/12 1 12 506
45 Jones, Cory 12/1/12 1 25 502
46 Weyer, Brett 2/1/14 1 20 501
47 Krueger, Dan 6/1/11 1 13 498
48 Miller, Paul 3/1/12 1 18 491
49 Weyer, Brock 2/1/14 1 19 470
50 Ellis, Toby 12/1/12 1 9 469
51 Greene, David 9/1/12 2 9 456
52 Weyer, Audrey 2/1/14 1 19 440
53 Willett, Bobby 5/1/12 3 5 435
54 Fisher, Scott 8/1/11 1 14 401
55 Paul, Larry 4/1/12 1 8 394
56 Demerly, Mike 4/1/12 17 385
57 Nance, Aulden 9/1/11 20 361
58 Whittaker, Ashley 4/1/12 1 28 360
59 Winsett, Katie 4/1/12 13 356
60 Colvin, Tony 4/1/12 1 6 332
61 Gilbert, Jane 4/1/12 16 325
62 Exline, Ken 9/1/11 1 8 318
63 Brindle, Sonya 5/1/12 27 316
64 Kuykendall, Deb 10/1/11 2 4 305
65 Brindle, Carson 5/1/12 30 294
66 Armstrong, Dan 1/1/12 8 287
67 Breivogel, Judy 2/1/12 12 280
68 Long, Nathan 5/1/12 1 9 276
69 Weber, Jane 11/1/12 15 275
70 Clemmer, Linda 11/1/12 1 3 250
70 Myers, Dave 8/1/12 1 3 250
72 Breivogel, Gary 2/1/12 11 245
73 Weddle, Matt 6/1/12 8 225
74 Seger, Khris 12/1/11 1 5 206
74 Sotolongo, Mike 10/1/11 1 3 206
76 McCarthy, Tom 7/1/12 9 201
77 Lonnberg, Adam 11/1/12 11 193
78 Gaines, Mike 6/1/11 8 189
79 Hogan, Jack 6/1/11 7 186
80 Bohler, Nick 10/1/12 1 4 185
81 Fodstad, Bob 5/1/12 7 176
82 Pendley, Kevin 12/1/12 1 4 169
83 Bies, Gretchen 6/1/12 8 156
84 Yeager, Lori 6/1/12 3 155
85 Folz, Gary 8/1/11 7 154
86 Gibbons, Anthony 6/1/11 6 145
87 McFadden, Erin 9/1/12 7 136
88 Pendley, Nicholas 9/1/11 5 134
89 Gerbig, Caleb 11/1/12 6 130
89 Weyer, Theresa 2/1/14 1 4 130
91 Gerbig, Madison 11/1/12 5 118
92 Carter, Faye 1/1/13 3 111
92 Halsey, Craig 6/1/12 5 111
94 Wassmer, Yvette 7/1/12 6 109
95 Klotz, Andrea 8/1/11 4 99
96 Farr, Lance 3/1/12 4 97
97 VanStone, Gene 11/1/11 2 91
98 Villines, Mike 7/1/11 2 90
99 Nance, Fred 9/1/11 9 88
99 Oliver, Mark 9/1/13 1 3 88

Club Member Exp. Ride
Host

100
Miles

No. of 
Rides

Club
Miles

101 Hawley, Tom 9/1/12 3 84
102 Sullivan, Patrick 1/1/12 3 79
103 Miller, Charles 3/1/12 2 71
103 Stahl, Brad 4/1/12 3 71
105 Williams, Jeff 4/1/12 3 66
106 Cox, Schley 12/1/12 1 65
107 Lampton, Billy 4/1/12 3 60
107 Neighbors, Darius 11/1/11 2 60
109 Bies, Nicole 6/1/12 3 58
110 Manuel, Lawrence 4/1/12 3 56
111 Conner, David 6/1/11 2 54
112 Herrell, Carson 8/1/11 2 53
113 Hudson, Carol 6/1/12 3 52
114 Kennedy, Bill 4/1/12 2 45
114 Young, Tracie 7/1/11 2 45
116 Townsend, Derick 4/1/12 2 44
117 O'Malley, Nick 8/1/11 1 43
118 Briner, Aaron 6/1/12 1 40
118 Herrell, Nolan 8/1/11 2 40
120 Deeg, Ryan 7/1/12 2 38
121 Nance, Grasen 9/1/11 4 36
122 Lonnberg, Tom 11/1/12 2 30
123 Koch, Dan 6/1/12 1 1 27
123 Lever, Scott 8/1/11 1 27
123 Messick, Bob 6/1/11 1 27
126 Nance, Rhony 9/1/11 3 26
127 Baker, Aaron 9/1/12 1 23
128 Hinchliffe, Jim 6/1/11 1 22
128 Newman, Eric 11/1/12 1 22
128 Osborn, Eric 7/1/11 1 22
128 Trimborn, Bryan 6/1/11 1 22
132 Goergen, Heather 10/1/11 1 20
132 Ward, Kelly 3/1/11 2 20
132 Ward, Whitney 3/1/11 2 20
135 Bohler, Laura 10/1/12 1 10
135 Lonnberg, Michael 11/1/12 1 10

Men’s Standings
Club Member Exp. Ride

Host
100

Miles
No. of 
Rides

Club
Miles

1 Voegel, Bill 4/1/12 22 256 8034
2 Carter, Archie 12/1/12 16 144 5330
3 Johnson, Bill 7/1/12 12 127 4478
4 Majors, Bill 12/1/12 1 141 3669
5 Weyer, Keith 2/1/14 1 1 114 3070
6 Feller, Randy 11/1/12 1 71 2189
7 Yeager, Rusty 6/1/12 70 57 2178
8 Gardner, Gary 4/1/12 1 60 74 1762
9 Silke, Randy 6/1/12 50 1506

10 Jensen, Paul 10/1/11 58 1472
11 Boren, Mike 9/1/12 1 48 1320
12 Kuykendall, Dave 9/1/12 11 14 1253
13 Gerbig, Steve 11/1/12 31 41 1245
14 Flynn, David 1/1/12 1 30 1036
15 Ashworth, David 12/1/12 34 1023
16 Hayden, Darin 11/1/12 37 1017
17 Watson, Craig 9/1/12 30 971
18 Hudson, Hank 6/1/12 2 25 961
19 Brouillard, Gene 5/1/13 37 947
20 May, Dan 5/1/11 28 919
21 Nassr, Khaled 5/1/12 28 788
22 Niethammer, Jim 12/1/12 4 23 755
23 Janowski, Robert 7/1/12 29 751
24 Vercellotti, Jay 11/1/11 31 744
25 Lambert, Will 6/1/12 3 12 638
26 Benton, John 8/1/12 1 16 588
27 Jones, Curt D. 12/1/12 29 582
28 Heng, David 4/1/12 21 568
29 Brindle, Matt 5/1/12 31 539
30 File, Jon-Paul 10/1/12 1 12 506
31 Jones, Cory 12/1/12 1 25 502
32 Weyer, Brett 2/1/14 1 20 501
33 Krueger, Dan 6/1/11 1 13 498
34 Miller, Paul 3/1/12 1 18 491
35 Weyer, Brock 2/1/14 1 19 470
36 Ellis, Toby 12/1/12 1 9 469
37 Greene, David 9/1/12 2 9 456
38 Willett, Bobby 5/1/12 3 5 435
39 Fisher, Scott 8/1/11 1 14 401
40 Paul, Larry 4/1/12 1 8 394
41 Demerly, Mike 4/1/12 17 385
42 Nance, Aulden 9/1/11 20 361
43 Colvin, Tony 4/1/12 1 6 332
44 Exline, Ken 9/1/11 1 8 318
45 Brindle, Carson 5/1/12 30 294
46 Armstrong, Dan 1/1/12 8 287
47 Long, Nathan 5/1/12 1 9 276
48 Myers, Dave 8/1/12 1 3 250
49 Breivogel, Gary 2/1/12 11 245
50 Weddle, Matt 6/1/12 8 225
51 Seger, Khris 12/1/11 1 5 206
51 Sotolongo, Mike 10/1/11 1 3 206
53 McCarthy, Tom 7/1/12 9 201
54 Lonnberg, Adam 11/1/12 11 193
55 Gaines, Mike 6/1/11 8 189
56 Hogan, Jack 6/1/11 7 186
57 Bohler, Nick 10/1/12 1 4 185
58 Fodstad, Bob 5/1/12 7 176
59 Pendley, Kevin 12/1/12 1 4 169
60 Folz, Gary 8/1/11 7 154

Club Member Exp. Ride
Host

100
Miles

No. of 
Rides

Club
Miles

61 Gibbons, Anthony 6/1/11 6 145
62 McFadden, Erin 9/1/12 7 136
63 Pendley, Nicholas 9/1/11 5 134
64 Gerbig, Caleb 11/1/12 6 130
65 Halsey, Craig 6/1/12 5 111
66 Farr, Lance 3/1/12 4 97
67 VanStone, Gene 11/1/11 2 91
68 Villines, Mike 7/1/11 2 90
69 Nance, Fred 9/1/11 9 88
69 Oliver, Mark 9/1/13 1 3 88
71 Hawley, Tom 9/1/12 3 84
72 Sullivan, Patrick 1/1/12 3 79
73 Miller, Charles 3/1/12 2 71
73 Stahl, Brad 4/1/12 3 71
75 Williams, Jeff 4/1/12 3 66
76 Cox, Schley 12/1/12 1 65
77 Lampton, Billy 4/1/12 3 60
77 Neighbors, Darius 11/1/11 2 60
79 Manuel, Lawrence 4/1/12 3 56
80 Conner, David 6/1/11 2 54
81 Herrell, Carson 8/1/11 2 53
82 Kennedy, Bill 4/1/12 2 45
83 Townsend, Derick 4/1/12 2 44
84 O'Malley, Nick 8/1/11 1 43
85 Briner, Aaron 6/1/12 1 40
85 Herrell, Nolan 8/1/11 2 40
87 Deeg, Ryan 7/1/12 2 38
88 Nance, Grasen 9/1/11 4 36
89 Lonnberg, Tom 11/1/12 2 30
90 Koch, Dan 6/1/12 1 1 27
90 Lever, Scott 8/1/11 1 27
90 Messick, Bob 6/1/11 1 27
93 Baker, Aaron 9/1/12 1 23
94 Hinchliffe, Jim 6/1/11 1 22
94 Newman, Eric 11/1/12 1 22
94 Osborn, Eric 7/1/11 1 22
94 Trimborn, Bryan 6/1/11 1 22
98 Lonnberg, Michael 11/1/12 1 10

Women’s Standings
Club Member Exp. Ride

Host
100

Miles
No. of 
Rides

Club
Miles

1 Bies, Diane 6/1/12 24 273 8285
2 Holland, Diana 11/1/12 11 148 5129
3 Loehrlein, Colette 10/1/12 11 120 4138
4 Jones, Cindy 12/1/12 1 8 80 2530
5 Leader, Caron 3/1/12 1 69 2089
6 Rold, Hope Jenkins 1/1/12 1 68 1572
7 Hanft, Renee' 4/1/12 67 1504
8 Robertson, Janet 2/1/12 1 61 1420
9 Gardner, Opal 4/1/12 1 49 1077

10 Williams, Mary 9/1/12 44 1036
11 Ashworth, Vicky 12/1/12 42 1000
12 Lonnberg, Kelly 11/1/12 39 867
13 Wefel, Darlene 11/1/12 2 30 794
14 Pendley, Ann 12/1/12 1 15 556
15 Weyer, Audrey 2/1/14 1 19 440
16 Whittaker, Ashley 4/1/12 1 28 360
17 Winsett, Katie 4/1/12 13 356
18 Gilbert, Jane 4/1/12 16 325
19 Brindle, Sonya 5/1/12 27 316
20 Kuykendall, Deb 10/1/11 2 4 305
21 Breivogel, Judy 2/1/12 12 280
22 Weber, Jane 11/1/12 15 275
23 Clemmer, Linda 11/1/12 1 3 250
24 Bies, Gretchen 6/1/12 8 156
25 Yeager, Lori 6/1/12 3 155
26 Weyer, Theresa 2/1/14 1 4 130
27 Gerbig, Madison 11/1/12 5 118
28 Carter, Faye 1/1/13 3 111
29 Wassmer, Yvette 7/1/12 6 109
30 Klotz, Andrea 8/1/11 4 99
31 Bies, Nicole 6/1/12 3 58
32 Hudson, Carol 6/1/12 3 52
33 Young, Tracie 7/1/11 2 45
34 Nance, Rhony 9/1/11 3 26
35 Goergen, Heather 10/1/11 1 20
35 Ward, Kelly 3/1/11 2 20
35 Ward, Whitney 3/1/11 2 20
38 Bohler, Laura 10/1/12 1 10

Red highlights indicate expired memberships that are 2 months
overdue.  Mileage shown includes miles that have been recorded for 
the year up through 2 months after the membership was overdue.
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Youth Mileage
Club Member Exp.

Ride
Host

100
Miles

No. of 
Rides

Club
Miles

Brindle, Carson 5/1/12 30 294
Gerbig, Caleb 11/1/12 6 130
Gerbig, Madison 11/1/12 5 118
Herrell, Carson 8/1/11 2 53
Herrell, Nolan 8/1/11 2 40
Jones, Cory 12/1/12 1 25 502
Lonnberg, Adam 11/1/12 11 193
Lonnberg, Michael 11/1/12 1 10
Nance, Aulden 9/1/11 20 361
Nance, Grasen 9/1/11 4 36
Pendley, Nicholas 9/1/11 5 134
Ward, Whitney 3/1/11 2 20
Weyer, Audrey 2/1/14 1 19 440
Weyer, Brett 2/1/14 1 20 501
Weyer, Brock 2/1/14 1 19 470
Whittaker, Ashley 4/1/12 1 28 360

Commuting Mileage
Club Member Miles Month

Tom Ballard 2915 December
Gary Gardner 238 December
Lance Farr 134 December
Diane Bies 129 December
Ashley Whitaker 13 December

Ride Mileage Information
Club Rides Mileage
Boonville 21
Castle 23 - 35
Circuit Rides 20
Dogtown 12 - 23 - 43
Elite 17-22-32-43
Elite TP 22 - 37
Henderson High School 24 – 32 - 47
Mesker Park 23 - 38
Newburgh Dam 22 – 27 - 40
New Albany 122
Olmstead 17 - 22 - 33
Reitz 21 - 40
Scott School 15 - 26 - 33
West Terrace 25
Hosted Rides

New Years Day (Robertson, Rold) - 1/1 12
Spring Break Kids Ride (Weyers, Jones) - 3/23 16
Darlene & Jane’s Hot Summer Ride - 8/27 22
Ashley’s Menagerie (Gardner, Whitaker) - 11/13 27
Pumpkin Pie Ride (Oliver) – 11/19 33
Soup Ride (Wefel, Buchta) – 11/20 23
Specialty Rides

Harmonie 100 50 - 50
TOSRV 105 - 105
Ride of Silence 10
Wurst Ride 33
Little River Tour 100
CRAM 100
Horsey 100 100 - 70
Tour de Cave 65
B & O Corridor Bicycle Tour 63
EBC & Bicycle Indiana Ice Cream Social 27
Tour de Corn ?
Indy Nite Ride 20
Knox County Cure Tour 65
PAC Challenge 62
RAIN 163
Strassenfest 62
Pickin & Pedalin 65
Mt. Vernon Run Day
Sunrise Century 100
Lyles Station 62
Old Kentucky Home Tour 100
Shuckin and Truckin 52
Misaligned Minds ?
Amish Country Tour ?
Falling Leaves 64
Hope Ride 100
GPM 65
Hilly Hundred 48 / 50
Tour de Shawnee 62
Volunteer Events
Corpus Christi Health Fair 47
Run of Luck 43
Good Shepherd Health Fair 47
Northwood Church Rodeo 43
EVSC-USI Rodeo 43
River City Senior Games 47
Walk & Roll 43
Marrs Elementary School Rodeo 43
Scott Township FD Rodeo 47
Boonville Walmart Rodeo 43
Ivy Tech Bike Giveaway 27
Old Methodist Church Rodeo 43
Boys and Girls Club Rodeo 22
Evansville Otters Helmet Program 62
Boonville Triathlon 20
Girl Scout Troop 500 Rodeo 23
GPM 65
Big Brothers/Big Sisters Rodeo 43
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CLUB JERSeys
Club Jersey’s In Stock - If you are wanting to get one of these new club 
jerseys  please contact me at dvwefel@wowway.com or call 812-568-
9828 and I can bring them to a ride, you can pick them up at my home 
or at a club meeting.

Short Sleeved Jersey’s $60, Sleeveless Jersey $60 (limited quantities), 
Long Sleeved $65, and Bike Shorts $50.  

We have both women’s and men’s in stock.

NEW MEMBERS NOT ACKNOWLEDGED 
IN LAST NEWSLETTER

Jason Pinkstaff  
Greg Frasier  

RENEWING MEMBERS
Dan May  

James and Hope Rold  
Nance, Fred, Rhony, Aulden, Grasen   

Jensen, Paul and Judy  
Robertson, Janet and Bill  

Jay Vercellotti  
Tracie Young  
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The Evansville Bicycle Club, Inc. 

Name(s) &  
Age(s) 

Address  

City

State

Zip

Phone 

Email 

Signature 

Release of Liability 

Evansville Bicycle Club, Inc. is organized 
for  the sole purpose of providing its mem-
bers with notification of central meeting 
points and times.  Members freely elect to 
ride together as a group, following a route 
of choice.  In signing this form for myself 
and/or my family members, I understand 
and agree to absolve EBC, Inc. and its or-
ganizers or sponsors for all blame for any 
injury misadventure, harm , loss or incon-
venience suffered as a result of participation 
in any ride or activity associated with, or 
sponsored by, EBC, Inc.  I further under-
stand that I, as an individual, am responsible 
to abide by all traffic laws and regulations 
governing bicycling and take full responsi-
bility for my actions.   

Make checks payable to Evansville Bicycle 
Club, Inc. 

Mail to:  Dave Ashworth 
 613 Vernonwood Ct. 
 Evansville, IN  47712 
Email: d.ashworth@insightbb.com 

_________________________________________________

_________________________________________________

_________________________________________________

_________________________________________________ 

_________________________________________________

_________________________________________________ 

_________________________________________________ 

___________________________ 

_________ 

_________________ 

(_______)__________-_______________________ 

_________________________________________________ 

_________________________________________________ 

Membership 
Dues

Individual
$12 

Family
$20 + $1 per 
child 

Send me the 
newsletter by: 

�   Email 

�   USPS 

EBC Bikewriter
P.O. Box 15517
Evansville, IN 47716

Bill Voegel
611 Forrest Hills Dr.
Chandler, IN 47610


